

# WELCOME TO THE GEORGIA CHAMBER FEDERATION

Through a partnership between the Cartersville-Bartow County Chamber of Commerce and the Georgia Chamber, you now receive free Federation membership into the Georgia Chamber! This membership is available to you for as long as your business has 10 or fewer employees and you are a member of the Cartersville-Bartow County Chamber. Benefits include:

## AN ADVOCATE FOR YOUR BUSINESS

- A team of government affairs professionals aggressively and proactively representing your business' needs throughout the year at the State Capitol and in Washington, D.C.
- Participation in statewide initiatives and coalitions that help shape the Georgia Chamber's annual legislative agenda
- Involvement in public policy development through grassroots participation and surveys

#### TIMELY INFORMATION

- Grassroots Business Action Network (GBAN) updates weekly during the legislative session
- Legislative "Call to Action" action alerts about issues that affect small business
- Periodic information on savings, benefit programs and business opportunities

### **EVENTS & PROGRAMS**

- Reduced member pricing for Georgia Chamber signature events, such as Eggs & Issues, Congressional Luncheon and D.C. Fly-In
- Reduced member pricing for the Digital Education Webinar Series
- Access to Georgia Center for Competitiveness events and other policy-based programs

## SAVINGS & SERVICES

- Up to 34% off UPS shipping services, some of the most competitive rates available
- Waived fees and access to capital needed to grow your business through NOWaccount
- 20% off access to the Georgia and Federal Human Resources Library using code GCCFED
- Deep discounts and free shipping on office supplies through Staples Advantage
- Access to the members-only side of the Georgia Chamber website and membership directory

## TO ACCESS THESE BENEFITS, VISIT WWW.GACHAMBER.COM/FEDERATION

If you have 10 or fewer employees and would like to opt-in to this benefit, please contact Marianne Wood at <u>marianne@cartersvillechamber.com</u> or 770-382-1466. The program will be branded under the Georgia Chamber Federation of Georgia Business Action Network, so please be on the lookout for these emails in the weeks to come. If at any time you would like to opt-out of the program, you may simply click "unsubscribe" on any Georgia Chamber Federation email you receive. For additional information, please contact Velvet Clay, Membership Director, at <u>velvet@cartersvillechamber.com</u> or 770-382-1466 ext. 109.



